Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2014-0267-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH ACC HEALTH LLC

HIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this g 6‘: ; day of
» 2016 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter *“County™), a political
bdiviggn of the State of New Mexico, and ACC Health, LLC, a limited liability corporation

with a principal address located at 901 Lamberton Place NE, Suite W, Albuquerque, NM 87107,
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, by, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2014-0267-
<OORR/KL. dated July 10, 2014 (the Agreement), to provide for Contractor’s provision of dental
‘;-If‘.-s'eqvicgg'gol_’@'le Santa Fe County Corrections Department; and
8 g -'-'-0:?',"!7:(' ‘. ."‘:

ot ".*_’1 _.,\‘?VQEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire July 10, 2016 and the County
S {#jshes}p’b_ogtinue benefit from Contractor’s services for another year and the Contractor is

O ) X . \
ooéggyjlhng to, reﬁ‘der such services; and

LI TNy

.

qn oz

i grHRL

Ay WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments
Required), all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement through July 10, 2017.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 2.A.2 (Compensation), a new subparagraph “(a)” is inserted to read:

(a) By Amendment No. 1 that extends the term of this Agreement from
July 10, 2016 to July 10, 2017, the amount payable to the Contractor
exclusive of NM grt during this term shall not exceed $150,000.00. For
purposes of compensation to the Contractor during this term, the effective
date shall be July 10, 2016. The total amount payable to the Contractor

under the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $458,000.00 exclusive
of NM grt.

2. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to read
as follows:

2. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the County exercised its
option to renew the term of this Agreement. The term of this
Agreement is extended from July 10, 2016 to July 10, 2017.



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2014-0267-CORR/IC

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date of
the last signature below.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

e/ -Chor

Miguel M0Chavez, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of Cédnty Commissioners

ATYESTATION;, *

/ Geraldine Salazar,
Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:

o 4/@,{% 71116

Gregory S. Shaffef Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department approval:

v 120 \Cuum;g(;é— q'l\-l\‘l(o
Carole H. Jaramillo\/ Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTO\&A]\P_/ :’/l [g/l ol

By: RiStH I, N DT o

(Print Name)

Its: COD

(Print Title)




